be approved by you) to be jointly and severally bound with us in a sum not exceeding 5% of 
the above named sum for the due performance of the contract under the terms of a Bond to be 
approved by you.  

4. We agree to abide by this bid for the period of two hundred and fifty-five (255) days from the 

date fixed for receiving the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at 
any time before the expiration of that period.  

5. We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest or any bid you may receive.

[...]

demand, without the Employer having to substantiate his demand, provided that in his demand 
the Employer will note that the amount claimed by him is due to him owing to the occurrence 
of any of the above conditions, specifying the occurred condition or conditions.  

This guarantee will remain in force up to and including two hundred and fifty-five days (255) after 
the date of bid submission, as stated in the Instructions to Bidders.  

At the request of the Employer the Bid validity period may be extended by mutual agreement 
between the Employer and the Bidder and we undertake to extend the validity of this surety